900524164 11/20/2019

900524164

11/20/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RIDGEMAN LTD.		11/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DARWELL LLC	
Street Address:	19 W 34TH ST	
Internal Address:	STE 1018	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87540391	BOGGI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8584314702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(858) 456-2898

Email:

contact@themisipc.com

Correspondent Name:

THEMIS LAW

Address Line 1:

7825 Fay Ave Ste 200

Address Line 4:

La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Franco A. Serafini
SIGNATURE:	/Franco A. Serafini/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentFiled20191114#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 8754

TRADEMARK REEL: 006803 FRAME: 0057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ridgeman Ltd., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ireland, with a place of business at 15 Harcourt Street, DO2XY47 Dublin, Ireland ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark BOGGI ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services:

Leather and imitation leather, namely, trunks, handbags, travelling bags, sports bags, book bags, shoulder bags, duffel bags, attaché cases, rucksacks, vanity cases sold empty, purses, wallets, in International Class 018, and

Clothing goods, namely, dresses, skirts, trousers, shorts, jackets, blousons, raincoats, overcoats, coats, shirts, t-shirts, jerseys, pullovers, sweatshirts, underwear, swimwear; clothing accessories, namely, scarves and ties, belts, gloves, socks, shoes, slippers, boots; gymnastic and athletic shoes; headgear, namely, caps and hats. In International Class 025; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 87540391 filed on July 24, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Darwell LLC, a domestic limited liability company organized under the laws of New York, with a place of business at 19 W 34th St, Ste 1018, New York, NY 10001, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

Date: 14.11.2019

By:

(Signature)

MR JOHN NIGEL D'ARCY
(Name)

COMPANY DIRECTOR
(Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006803 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 11/20/2019